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APPENDIX 1. Supplemental information about project funding and team composition. 

 
This project was led by an interdisciplinary team from the San Francisco Bay and Elkhorn Slough 
National Estuarine Research Reserves, and was developed in partnership with the California State Coastal 
Conservancy and the University of California at Davis. The management questions addressed in the 
project arose directly from prior needs assessments of local and regional end-users: oyster restoration 
practitioners and the coastal decision-makers who set regional restoration policy and provide funding. 
Project staff consisted of program managers, applied scientists, graduate students and technicians, 
together having several decades of cumulative experience working at the interface of science and estuarine 
management. Core project staff and their roles and affiliations are as follows: 
 
Matt Ferner, Principal Investigator, San Francisco Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve and San 

Francisco State University, mferner@sfsu.edu 

Marilyn Latta, Collaboration Lead, California State Coastal Conservancy, Marilyn.Latta@scc.ca.gov 

Andy Chang, Co-Principal Investigator, San Francisco Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve and 
Smithsonian Environmental Research Center, ChangAL@si.edu 

Ted Grosholz, Co-Principal Investigator, University of California at Davis, tedgrosholz@ucdavis.edu 

Kerstin Wasson, Co-Principal Investigator, Elkhorn Slough National Estuarine Research Reserve and 
University of California at Santa Cruz, kerstin.wasson@gmail.com 

Chela Zabin, Co-Principal Investigator, University of California at Davis and Smithsonian Environmental 
Research Center, zabinc@si.edu 

Jill Bible, Graduate Investigator, University of California at Davis, jmbible@ucdavis.edu 

Brian Cheng, Graduate Investigator, University of California at Davis, bscheng@ucdavis.edu 

Anna Deck, Graduate Investigator, San Francisco Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve and San 
Francisco State University, akdeck@gmail.com 
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